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since 2020

2016-2018

2012-2019

2011-2017

since 2009

2008-2009

2006-2019

since 2004

2000-2003

2018

2012

2009

Career
President of the DAAD

Chair of the Hessian University Rector’s
Conference (KHU)

Vice President of the DAAD

Chair of the Executive Board of the International
Computer Archive of Modern and Medieval
English (ICAME)

President of Justus Liebig University Giessen

First Vice President ofJustus Liebig University
Giessen

Principal Investigator: International Graduate
Centre for the Study of Culture (GCSC), graduate
school funded by Excellence Initiatives | and Il

Professor (grades C4 [ W3) of English Linguistics
at Justus Liebig University Giessen

Assistant Professor of English Linguistics at the
University of Bonn

Awards
Honorary doctorate from Thilisi State
University, Georgia

Honorary doctorate from the University of
Agricultural Sciences and Veterinary Medicine of
lasi, Romania

Hessian University Prize for Excellence in
Teaching (recognition)
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2003
2000
1999
1998-2000
1997

1992-1997

currently

Academic education
Habilitation, venia legendi for English Philology

Doctorate in English Linguistics

Second State Examination

Trainee teacher

M.A. and First State Examination

Studied English Language and Literature,

Biology and Pedagogy at the RWTH Aachen
University

Memberships (current selection)
Global Advisory Board, University of Tokyo

Council, Center of Excellence in Marine Sciences
(CEMarin), Bogota

Board of Trustees of the Max Planck Institute for
Psycholinguistics, Nijmegen

Board of Trustees of the Fraunhofer Institute for
Molecular Biology and Applied Ecology, Aachen

Board of Trustees, Herder Institute for Historical
Research on East Central Europe (member of the
Leibniz Association), Marburg

Board of Trustees of the Alexander von
Humboldt Foundation, Bonn

Council of Die Junge Akademie at the Berlin-
Brandenburg Academy of Sciences and the
National Academy of Sciences Leopoldina, Berlin



