

Prof Dr Joybrato Mukherjee

President of the German Academic Exchange Service (DAAD)

President of Justus Liebig University Giessen (JLU)

born: 29 September 1973, Düren



	Career		Academic education
since 2020	President of the DAAD	2003	Habilitation, venia legendi for English Philology
2016-2018	Chair of the Hessian University Rector's Conference (KHU)	2000	Doctorate in English Linguistics
2012-2019	Vice President of the DAAD	1999	Second State Examination
		1998-2000	Trainee teacher
2011-2017	Chair of the Executive Board of the International Computer Archive of Modern and Medieval English (ICAME)	1997	M.A. and First State Examination
since 2009	President of Justus Liebig University Giessen	1992-1997	Studied English Language and Literature, Biology and Pedagogy at the RWTH Aachen University
2008-2009	First Vice President of Justus Liebig University Giessen	currently	University
2006-2019	Principal Investigator: International Graduate Centre for the Study of Culture (GCSC), graduate school funded by Excellence Initiatives I and II	currently	Memberships (current selection) Global Advisory Board, University of Tokyo Council, Center of Excellence in Marine Sciences
since 2004	Professor (grades C4 / W3) of English Linguistics at Justus Liebig University Giessen		(CEMarin), Bogotá
2000-2003	Assistant Professor of English Linguistics at the		Board of Trustees of the Max Planck Institute for Psycholinguistics, Nijmegen
	University of Bonn		Board of Trustees of the Fraunhofer Institute for Molecular Biology and Applied Ecology, Aachen
2018	Awards Honorary doctorate from Tbilisi State University, Georgia		Board of Trustees, Herder Institute for Historical Research on East Central Europe (member of the Leibniz Association), Marburg
2012	Honorary doctorate from the University of Agricultural Sciences and Veterinary Medicine of lasi, Romania		Board of Trustees of the Alexander von Humboldt Foundation, Bonn
2009	Hessian University Prize for Excellence in Teaching (recognition)		Council of Die Junge Akademie at the Berlin- Brandenburg Academy of Sciences and the National Academy of Sciences Leopoldina, Berlin